É DANAK FORCE
Certification
EC-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
CeÊificate number: DK-0200-MI001-034
Issued by FORCE Ceftification A/S, Denmark
EC-notified body number 0200
In accordance with The Danish Safety Technology Authority's statutory order no. 436 of 16th May 2006 with

OIML R 49:2013
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond with the following specifications.
Type designation:
Measuring Instrument, AQtap
Description:
The instrument consists of
1) Measurement unit: GRUNDFOS MFS sensor and flow pipe
2) Calculation software under revision control (software edition shown in the display)
3) Display unit
Drawing 1: Structure of Measuring Instrument, AQtap
The measuring element, GRUNDFOS type MFS, is a combined flow, pressure and
temperature sensor (3-in-1) based on the principle of voftex shedding behind a bluff body.
The instrument is interfaced to the GRUNDFOS AQtap ST-01, which is an intelligent water
dispenser that operates precisely with minimum wastage of water.
The AQtap ST-01 can be operated with grid andlor solar power and an internal battery is
used as a backup for approximately 12 hours of operation.
Page2 of 7
Revision Issue date
DK-0200-Mr001-034 2016-04-19 inalceftificate
FORCECeTt¡flcation A/S'ParkAllé 345'2605 Brøndby' Denmark'Tel +45 43267177'Fax+454326 70 11 'cert@force{ert,dk'www.force-cert.dk
É DANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Rêg nr 7025
DK-0200-MI001-034
Technica I documentation :
Reference No. 115-25160
Page 3 of 7
FORCE Certiffcation A/S'ParkAllé 345'2605 Brøndby' Denmark'Tel +45 43267L77'Fax+45432670 11 'ceÉ@force{ert.dk'www.force-ced.dk
È DANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg nr 7025
DK-0200-Mr001-034
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Technical data
Instrument tested according to
Water temperature
Pressure
Environment class
Mechanical class
Protection class
Climatic class
Pressure loss class
OIML R 49:2013
0.16 m3/h
0.25 m3/h
1.6 m3/h
2 m3lh
0.1 - 30 "c
PN = 10 bar
M1
IP55
-25...40 oC, condensing, open
L,p63
E1